

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

**THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,**

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

JOSEPH ANDREW PEREZ, JR.,

Defendant and Appellant.

CAPITAL CASE

Case No. S104144

Contra Costa County Superior Court Case No. 990453-3
The Honorable Peter L. Spinetta, Judge

REPLY TO APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
GERALD A. ENGLER
Chief Assistant Attorney General
RONALD S. MATTHIAS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
GLENN R. PRUDEN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
JOHN H. DEIST
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 136469
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
Telephone: (415) 703-5855
Fax: (415) 703-1234
Email: John.Deist@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Argument.....	4
The Testimony of Dr. Peterson Was Admissible, Undisputed, and Consistent With the Trial Evidence and the Opinions of Dr. Hogan; Even if Peterson’s Testimony Had Been Defective in any Way, the Testimony Was Not Relevant to a Determination of Perez’s Guilt	4
A. Introduction	4
B. Peterson’s Testimony Was Consistent With All Trial Evidence and the Prior Testimony of Hogan	6
C. Any Differences in the Trial Testimony of O’Brien at Codefendant Snyder’s 2000 Trial and Perez’s 2001 Trial Did Not Diminish the Admissibility or Credibility of Peterson’s Opinions	11
Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>People v. Chiu</i> (2014) 59 Cal.4th 155	12
<i>People v. Dungo</i> (2012) 55 Cal.4th 608	9
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> (2016) 63 Cal.4th 665	9
<i>People v. Snyder</i> (2003) 112 Cal.App.4th 1200	9
